Hot Wheels® Collectors Nationals Exhibit and Selling Show

The Hot Wheels® Collectors Nationals will hold a Hot Wheels® show, open to the public, at the hotel on Sunday, April 27, 2025, from 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Your Nationals ticket gives you free early admission at 9:00 a.m. As a Nationals attendee, you are also entitled to reserve a selling table (or tables) at the show. Only registered attendees are allowed to purchase table space and you must be 16 years of age or older. All helpers must also be registered at the Nationals and both the exhibitor and helper must have their Nationals badge on! We will be advertising the show on social media. If you would like to participate, read the following rules, complete this page, sign, and return with payment. For those of you participating in room-to-room trading during the week, this event will bring you a fresh new group of collectors.

Fee per space is \$30.00 and includes an 8-foot space and a 6-foot table with tablecloth. Spaces are limited and will be sold on a first-come basis.

Check/MO must be sent with this contract. Make checks payable to **HOT WHEELS COLLECTORS EVENTS.** RULES:

- 1. Missouri state law requires collection and remittance of Missouri sales tax. Dealers are responsible for collecting and paying Missouri sales tax.
- 2. All personnel working in the space must be a registered attendee at the Nationals. Maximum 2 people per space.
- 3. Participants will be able to begin setting up their tables two hours before the start of the event. We will provide special dealer's badges and helper's badges. Dealers must check in to get their badges before unloading and setting up. Dealers and helpers must always wear their badges.
- 4. Spaces are transferable. Final cancellation is March 19, 2025.
- 5. Items must be displayed within your designated area and must be displayed until the end of the show.
- 6. All sales items must be Hot Wheels® branded products produced by Mattel or by official licenses.
- 7. All boxes must be out of sight under the tables or behind your booth. Any display that violates fire codes will not be permitted.
- 8. Security will be provided but without liability and/or responsibility to HOT WHEELS® COLLECTORS EVENTS for any damage or loss of merchandise or property.
- 9. Smoking will not be permitted at the Hot Wheels® Show.
- 10. No items allowed in aisles. All displays must be behind your tables. Be courteous to other exhibitors.
- 11. Bringing your own tables is **NOT ALLOWED**. If you need more room, you must purchase another space.
- 12. If available, one hour prior to the show opening to attendees the exhibitor will be allowed to purchase extra Nationals Merchandise based on the number of tables / spaces purchased. Only the **Exhibitor** will be allowed to purchase extra merchandise before 9:00am, not helpers.

Complete, cut off and return with payment				
Name		Ticket #		
Address	City	State	Zip	
Helper		T	icket #	
Number of spaces desired \$30.00 each:	Total amount enclosed for spaces \$			
I understand and agree to comply with all the term a copy of which has been provided to me prior to		ollector Exhibits an	d Selling Show rules	#1-12,
Signed			ate	

Make your check payable to **Hot Wheels Collectors Events**. **Mail to**:

JOE DAVIS • 526 Ney-A-Ti Drive • Guntersville, AL 35976